
Colt Carnival CC Invitational - HS Boys - 2

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Utica 00:18:45.39 100

2 Sheridan 00:18:57.02 108

3 River View 00:18:46.47 111

4 Canton McKinley 00:19:31.39 167

5 Barnesville 00:19:34.16 179

6 Canton South 00:19:38.41 181

7 Indian Valley 00:19:43.87 193

8 St. Clairsville 00:20:06.23 222

9 Dover 00:20:13.02 243

10 Washington 00:20:17.22 260

11 Linsly 00:20:30.04 275

12 Cambridge 00:20:37.78 287

13 Claymont 00:21:02.87 342

14 Carrollton 00:21:16.52 359

15 Meadowbrook 00:21:10.29 374

16 Shadyside 00:21:57.61 384

17 Newcomerstown 00:22:30.42 409

18 Malvern 00:22:04.60 427

19 Sandy Valley 00:22:23.58 478

20 Harrison Central 00:22:27.92 504

21 Morgan 00:23:29.42 519

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Catholic Central 00:23:48.53 4

West Muskingum 00:22:07.87 4

Bellaire 00:24:33.47 4

Edison 00:23:50.25 4

Ridgewood 00:22:35.33 4

New Lexington 00:21:58.78 3

Philo 00:24:34.01 3

Bridgeport 00:21:17.16 2

Tri-Valley 00:19:40.83 2

Conotton Valley 00:23:09.83 2

John Glenn 00:23:37.20 2

Buckeye Local 00:21:11.22 2

Indian Creek 00:24:10.91 2

Millersport 00:26:04.50 2

Zanesville 00:30:42.35 2

Hiland 00:20:45.14 1
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Colt Carnival CC Invitational - HS Boys - 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Utica 00:18:45.39 13 100

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 739 Jay Figgins 00:17:14.31 1

2 8 738 Silas Buckenberger 00:18:06.58 8

3 16 743 Stephen Epps 00:18:43.62 15

4 34 744 Austin Kennedy 00:19:32.16 30

5 53 750 Kyle Gilbert 00:20:10.28 46

6 67 753 Anthony Unger 00:20:38.88 (58)

7 73 747 Jordan Taylor 00:20:48.25 (61)

2 Sheridan 00:18:57.02 10 108

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 651 John Skinner 00:18:15.82 9

2 10 650 Raine Rodich 00:18:17.37 10

3 12 646 Simon Conrad 00:18:31.16 12

4 29 658 Isaiah Brown 00:19:18.91 26

5 59 642 Hugh Sweazy 00:20:21.84 51

6 86 661 Henry Taylor 00:21:09.56 (74)

7 126 648 Vann Emmert 00:22:28.97 (99)

3 River View 00:18:46.47 8 111

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 583 Javin Robinson 00:17:26.15 2

2 5 579 Sam Adams 00:17:34.21 5

3 14 584 Drew Tumblin 00:18:35.14 14

4 35 580 Hunter Miller 00:19:32.82 31

5 70 591 Aidan Stevens-Woolery 00:20:44.06 59

6 96 581 Alex Papadopol 00:21:25.36 (81)

7 170 582 Ethan Parrish 00:24:14.82 (123)

4 Canton McKinley 00:19:31.39 10 167

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 97 Hunter Gearling 00:18:25.22 11

2 23 100 Theo Reid 00:19:00.03 21

3 39 92 Derek Sexton 00:19:39.13 35

4 51 99 Luke Mullins 00:20:05.99 45

5 63 98 Hunter Himebaugh 00:20:26.22 55

6 124 108 James Tucker 00:22:24.17 (98)

7 132 94 Caleb Johnson 00:22:41.51 (105)

5 Barnesville 00:19:34.16 12 179

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 6 Tyler Jenkins 00:17:32.71 4

2 37 28 Conner Starr 00:19:37.56 33

3 46 29 Braedon Willis 00:19:58.88 41

4 56 13 Logan Dodd 00:20:16.94 48

5 61 4 Jonathan Carpenter 00:20:24.70 53

6 75 14 Vincent Phillips 00:20:55.79 (63)

7 98 5 Mason Carpenter 00:21:29.55 (83)

6 Canton South 00:19:38.41 16 181

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 131 Brady Noll 00:18:05.63 7

2 28 132 Cooper Robbins 00:19:18.20 25
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Colt Carnival CC Invitational - HS Boys - 2

3 40 151 Renzo Tello-Sunderman 00:19:43.43 36

4 45 135 Caleb Barcalow 00:19:55.97 40

5 85 128 Seth Hole 00:21:08.83 73

6 88 150 John Norris 00:21:12.91 (76)

7 127 133 Brandon Slatzer 00:22:31.72 (100)

7 Indian Valley 00:19:43.87 11 193

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 354 Xander Heil 00:17:58.05 6

2 27 371 Max Kinsey 00:19:11.38 24

3 57 362 Seth Krocker 00:20:18.46 49

4 62 364 Delaney Phillips 00:20:25.72 54

5 72 369 Cason Gray 00:20:45.74 60

6 83 343 Tyler Beckley 00:21:06.67 (71)

7 94 355 Leo Wenger 00:21:22.50 (79)

8 St. Clairsville 00:20:06.23 9 222

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 38 681 Gannon Kazmirski 00:19:38.58 34

2 42 683 Matt Ponzani 00:19:48.53 37

3 43 690 Sawyer Bonnette 00:19:50.42 38

4 65 688 Zach McKeever 00:20:35.89 56

5 66 691 Caleb Bryniarski 00:20:37.70 57

6 130 680 Nathaniel Ellison 00:22:37.31 (103)

7 154 687 Jarod Holstein 00:23:30.19 (117)

9 Dover 00:20:13.02 8 243

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 241 Matt Howell 00:18:50.61 17

2 24 247 Carson Roberson 00:19:04.98 22

3 26 253 Luke Jones 00:19:10.31 23

4 112 246 Luke Reveal 00:21:57.66 90

5 113 242 Christian Smith 00:22:01.54 91

6 144 240 Conner Fix 00:23:10.07 (113)

7 182 248 Jaxson Wicker 00:25:40.36 (130)

10 Washington 00:20:17.22 8 260

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 755 Matthias Ridgill 00:18:45.21 16

2 32 759 Darius Edwards 00:19:25.81 29

3 60 763 Keanon Filler 00:20:22.58 52

4 87 756 Alec Sebrell 00:21:12.45 75

5 104 760 Logan Lightfoot 00:21:40.03 88

6 172 754 Jayden Martin 00:24:25.39 (125)

7 214 762 Zane Benson 00:28:46.06 (139)

11 Linsly 00:20:30.04 9 275

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 401 Jon-Michael Falbo 00:19:20.43 28

2 50 416 Micah Kramer 00:20:04.09 44

3 78 414 Darrian Bertram 00:20:58.87 66

4 80 400 Jeb Bertram 00:21:03.13 68

5 81 409 Andrew Heath 00:21:03.66 69

6 97 405 Jack Scouvart 00:21:25.67 (82)

7 137 404 Noah Jenewein 00:22:50.66 (108)

12 Cambridge 00:20:37.78 8 287

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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Colt Carnival CC Invitational - HS Boys - 2

1 36 78 Wes Phillips 00:19:33.31 32

2 48 82 Nicholas Hatfield 00:20:00.03 43

3 55 74 Alex Shockley 00:20:15.41 47

4 82 79 Ty Reed 00:21:03.94 70

5 120 72 Randall Forshey 00:22:16.22 95

6 145 83 Keegan Mathers 00:23:10.36 (114)

7 173 76 Josh Atkinson 00:24:28.42 (126)

13 Claymont 00:21:02.87 9 342

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 199 Brandon Witham 00:18:32.44 13

2 47 212 John Blair 00:19:59.67 42

3 100 197 Matt Langdon 00:21:33.13 85

4 114 204 Gavin Milburn 00:22:05.14 92

5 141 213 Lucas Gladstone 00:23:03.97 110

6 179 205 Anthony Scalambrino 00:25:23.14 (127)

7 213 207 Bobby Yackey 00:28:45.75 (138)

14 Carrollton 00:21:16.52 10 359

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 171 Andrew Lane 00:18:58.98 20

2 44 175 Rick Sibila 00:19:51.10 39

3 119 174 Turner Eddy 00:22:15.89 94

4 129 172 Grayson Rodgers 00:22:36.54 102

5 131 155 Brody Wade 00:22:40.08 104

6 135 163 Garrett Bourquin 00:22:48.34 (107)

7 162 164 Kobe Green 00:23:46.30 (120)

15 Meadowbrook 00:21:10.29 6 374

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 459 Kendell West 00:17:32.65 3

2 89 462 Jacob Banister 00:21:13.36 77

3 109 457 Drew Webster 00:21:49.16 89

4 116 464 Caleb Blackledge 00:22:10.24 93

5 143 465 Jackson Lendon 00:23:06.49 112

6 180 456 Drake Denman 00:25:33.48 (128)

16 Shadyside 00:21:57.61 5 384

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 624 Landen Salget 00:18:52.23 18

2 21 629 Holden Salget 00:18:57.03 19

3 133 623 Jacob James 00:22:42.11 106

4 138 628 Lee McKitrick 00:22:51.87 109

5 192 627 Matthew Kempter 00:26:24.79 132

17 Newcomerstown 00:22:30.42 6 409

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 76 529 Graham Shepherd 00:20:56.64 64

2 77 527 Jayson Sanders 00:20:58.03 65

3 79 522 Seth Gamble 00:21:00.21 67

4 93 524 Kadon Williams 00:21:17.68 78

5 208 528 Jordan Miller 00:28:19.56 135

6 210 523 Austin Lambes 00:28:32.02 (136)

18 Malvern 00:22:04.60 5 427

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 420 Landyn Huffman 00:19:19.98 27

2 74 425 Seth Kandel 00:20:51.89 62
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3 121 426 Ben Moser 00:22:18.15 96

4 156 432 Keegan Riley 00:23:36.07 118

5 171 431 Thomas Poole 00:24:16.91 124

19 Sandy Valley 00:22:23.58 7 478

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 58 602 Nathan Overly 00:20:18.78 50

2 95 599 Brandon Wigfield 00:21:23.75 80

3 142 609 Brendan Jones 00:23:05.05 111

4 151 612 Raef Monroe 00:23:16.52 116

5 164 610 Matthew Jones 00:23:53.83 121

6 167 611 Tucker Moll 00:24:03.44 (122)

7 207 601 Trapper Moll 00:28:06.83 (134)

20 Harrison Central 00:22:27.92 7 504

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 101 314 Charles Garbrandt 00:21:33.69 86

2 102 319 Aiden Hays 00:21:35.05 87

3 123 310 Colton Howell 00:22:22.31 97

4 147 312 Avery Wallace 00:23:11.02 115

5 157 321 Bryce Wallace 00:23:37.58 119

6 189 311 Micheal McMahon 00:26:12.09 (131)

7 211 320 Gavin Ray 00:28:34.32 (137)

21 Morgan 00:23:29.42 6 519

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 84 487 Cody Young 00:21:07.54 72

2 99 490 John Kirkbride 00:21:31.41 84

3 128 483 Tyler Locke 00:22:35.00 101

4 181 491 Blaize May 00:25:37.54 129

5 199 486 Trayton Nelson 00:26:35.94 133

6 226 496 Logan Reier 00:37:12.11 (140)

SplitFireTiming.com Printed: 9/18/2021 11:48:54 AM Page: 5 of 10



Colt Carnival CC Invitational - HS Boys - 2

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 739 Jay Figgins SR 00:17:14.31 Utica

2 2 583 Javin Robinson SR 00:17:26.15 River View

3 3 459 Kendell West JR 00:17:32.65 Meadowbrook

4 4 6 Tyler Jenkins SR 00:17:32.71 Barnesville

5 5 579 Sam Adams SR 00:17:34.21 River View

6 6 354 Xander Heil JR 00:17:58.05 Indian Valley

7 7 131 Brady Noll SR 00:18:05.63 Canton South

8 8 738 Silas Buckenberger SR 00:18:06.58 Utica

9 9 651 John Skinner SO 00:18:15.82 Sheridan

10 10 650 Raine Rodich SO 00:18:17.37 Sheridan

11 11 97 Hunter Gearling SO 00:18:25.22 Canton McKinley

12 12 646 Simon Conrad SO 00:18:31.16 Sheridan

13 13 199 Brandon Witham SR 00:18:32.44 Claymont

14 14 584 Drew Tumblin JR 00:18:35.14 River View

15 0 63 John Tully SR 00:18:35.48 Bridgeport

16 15 743 Stephen Epps SO 00:18:43.62 Utica

17 16 755 Matthias Ridgill SR 00:18:45.21 Washington

18 17 241 Matt Howell SR 00:18:50.61 Dover

19 18 624 Landen Salget SR 00:18:52.23 Shadyside

20 0 728 Dalton Crozier FR 00:18:55.43 Tri-Valley

21 19 629 Holden Salget JR 00:18:57.03 Shadyside

22 20 171 Andrew Lane SO 00:18:58.98 Carrollton

23 21 100 Theo Reid SO 00:19:00.03 Canton McKinley

24 22 247 Carson Roberson SO 00:19:04.98 Dover

25 0 194 Andrew Rohde FR 00:19:07.82 Catholic Central

26 23 253 Luke Jones FR 00:19:10.31 Dover

27 24 371 Max Kinsey FR 00:19:11.38 Indian Valley

28 25 132 Cooper Robbins SR 00:19:18.20 Canton South

29 26 658 Isaiah Brown FR 00:19:18.91 Sheridan

30 27 420 Landyn Huffman SR 00:19:19.98 Malvern

31 28 401 Jon-Michael Falbo SR 00:19:20.43 Linsly

32 29 759 Darius Edwards SO 00:19:25.81 Washington

33 0 778 Jacob Agin FR 00:19:30.92 West Muskingum

34 30 744 Austin Kennedy SO 00:19:32.16 Utica

35 31 580 Hunter Miller SR 00:19:32.82 River View

36 32 78 Wes Phillips JR 00:19:33.31 Cambridge

37 33 28 Conner Starr FR 00:19:37.56 Barnesville

38 34 681 Gannon Kazmirski SR 00:19:38.58 St. Clairsville

39 35 92 Derek Sexton SR 00:19:39.13 Canton McKinley

40 36 151 Renzo Tello-Sunderman FR 00:19:43.43 Canton South

41 0 512 Darek Pyle SR 00:19:47.53 New Lexington

42 37 683 Matt Ponzani SR 00:19:48.53 St. Clairsville

43 38 690 Sawyer Bonnette SO 00:19:50.42 St. Clairsville

44 39 175 Rick Sibila FR 00:19:51.10 Carrollton

45 40 135 Caleb Barcalow JR 00:19:55.97 Canton South

46 41 29 Braedon Willis FR 00:19:58.88 Barnesville

47 42 212 John Blair FR 00:19:59.67 Claymont

48 43 82 Nicholas Hatfield SO 00:20:00.03 Cambridge

49 0 230 Evan Siedel JR 00:20:02.17 Conotton Valley

50 44 416 Micah Kramer FR 00:20:04.09 Linsly

51 45 99 Luke Mullins SO 00:20:05.99 Canton McKinley
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52 0 40 Stefan Palenicek JR 00:20:07.73 Bellaire

53 46 750 Kyle Gilbert FR 00:20:10.28 Utica

54 0 286 Gage Cable SO 00:20:14.88 Edison

55 47 74 Alex Shockley SR 00:20:15.41 Cambridge

56 48 13 Logan Dodd JR 00:20:16.94 Barnesville

57 49 362 Seth Krocker SO 00:20:18.46 Indian Valley

58 50 602 Nathan Overly JR 00:20:18.78 Sandy Valley

59 51 642 Hugh Sweazy JR 00:20:21.84 Sheridan

60 52 763 Keanon Filler FR 00:20:22.58 Washington

61 53 4 Jonathan Carpenter SR 00:20:24.70 Barnesville

62 54 364 Delaney Phillips SO 00:20:25.72 Indian Valley

63 55 98 Hunter Himebaugh SO 00:20:26.22 Canton McKinley

64 0 721 Nathan Sauerbrey SR 00:20:26.56 Tri-Valley

65 56 688 Zach McKeever JR 00:20:35.89 St. Clairsville

66 57 691 Caleb Bryniarski SO 00:20:37.70 St. Clairsville

67 (58) 753 Anthony Unger FR 00:20:38.88 Utica

68 0 396 Carson Clouse JR 00:20:39.67 John Glenn

69 0 70 Cai McKeever JR 00:20:40.70 Buckeye Local

70 59 591 Aidan Stevens-Woolery FR 00:20:44.06 River View

71 0 324 George Malicky SO 00:20:45.14 Hiland

72 60 369 Cason Gray FR 00:20:45.74 Indian Valley

73 (61) 747 Jordan Taylor SO 00:20:48.25 Utica

74 62 425 Seth Kandel JR 00:20:51.89 Malvern

75 (63) 14 Vincent Phillips JR 00:20:55.79 Barnesville

76 64 529 Graham Shepherd FR 00:20:56.64 Newcomerstown

77 65 527 Jayson Sanders SO 00:20:58.03 Newcomerstown

78 66 414 Darrian Bertram FR 00:20:58.87 Linsly

79 67 522 Seth Gamble SR 00:21:00.21 Newcomerstown

80 68 400 Jeb Bertram SR 00:21:03.13 Linsly

81 69 409 Andrew Heath SO 00:21:03.66 Linsly

82 70 79 Ty Reed JR 00:21:03.94 Cambridge

83 (71) 343 Tyler Beckley SR 00:21:06.67 Indian Valley

84 72 487 Cody Young JR 00:21:07.54 Morgan

85 73 128 Seth Hole SR 00:21:08.83 Canton South

86 (74) 661 Henry Taylor FR 00:21:09.56 Sheridan

87 75 756 Alec Sebrell SR 00:21:12.45 Washington

88 (76) 150 John Norris FR 00:21:12.91 Canton South

89 77 462 Jacob Banister SO 00:21:13.36 Meadowbrook

90 0 561 Dylan Hardesty SR 00:21:14.56 Ridgewood

91 0 751 Breyden Hill FR 00:21:15.63 Utica

92 0 44 Aidan Brady FR 00:21:16.92 Bellaire

93 78 524 Kadon Williams SR 00:21:17.68 Newcomerstown

94 (79) 355 Leo Wenger JR 00:21:22.50 Indian Valley

95 80 599 Brandon Wigfield SR 00:21:23.75 Sandy Valley

96 (81) 581 Alex Papadopol SR 00:21:25.36 River View

97 (82) 405 Jack Scouvart JR 00:21:25.67 Linsly

98 (83) 5 Mason Carpenter SR 00:21:29.55 Barnesville

99 84 490 John Kirkbride SO 00:21:31.41 Morgan

100 85 197 Matt Langdon SR 00:21:33.13 Claymont

101 86 314 Charles Garbrandt JR 00:21:33.69 Harrison Central

102 87 319 Aiden Hays SO 00:21:35.05 Harrison Central

103 0 192 Daniel Bolster SO 00:21:36.46 Catholic Central

104 88 760 Logan Lightfoot SO 00:21:40.03 Washington

105 0 69 Dayne Carter JR 00:21:41.74 Buckeye Local
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106 0 353 Skyler Byers JR 00:21:45.02 Indian Valley

107 0 7 Jett Stephen SR 00:21:46.25 Barnesville

108 0 749 James Bebout FR 00:21:47.59 Utica

109 89 457 Drew Webster SR 00:21:49.16 Meadowbrook

110 0 741 Matt Reavley JR 00:21:52.10 Utica

111 0 773 Bryce West SR 00:21:56.38 West Muskingum

112 90 246 Luke Reveal SO 00:21:57.66 Dover

113 91 242 Christian Smith JR 00:22:01.54 Dover

114 92 204 Gavin Milburn SO 00:22:05.14 Claymont

115 0 567 Brodi Hardesty FR 00:22:07.98 Ridgewood

116 93 464 Caleb Blackledge FR 00:22:10.24 Meadowbrook

117 0 12 Cooper Bell JR 00:22:11.85 Barnesville

118 0 363 Gavyn Miles SO 00:22:12.21 Indian Valley

119 94 174 Turner Eddy FR 00:22:15.89 Carrollton

120 95 72 Randall Forshey SR 00:22:16.22 Cambridge

121 96 426 Ben Moser JR 00:22:18.15 Malvern

122 0 287 Max McConnell SO 00:22:21.76 Edison

123 97 310 Colton Howell SR 00:22:22.31 Harrison Central

124 (98) 108 James Tucker FR 00:22:24.17 Canton McKinley

125 0 344 Ashton Truex SR 00:22:25.04 Indian Valley

126 (99) 648 Vann Emmert SO 00:22:28.97 Sheridan

127 (100) 133 Brandon Slatzer SR 00:22:31.72 Canton South

128 101 483 Tyler Locke SR 00:22:35.00 Morgan

129 102 172 Grayson Rodgers SO 00:22:36.54 Carrollton

130 (103) 680 Nathaniel Ellison SR 00:22:37.31 St. Clairsville

131 104 155 Brody Wade SR 00:22:40.08 Carrollton

132 (105) 94 Caleb Johnson JR 00:22:41.51 Canton McKinley

133 106 623 Jacob James SR 00:22:42.11 Shadyside

134 0 515 Eli McCord JR 00:22:43.02 New Lexington

135 (107) 163 Garrett Bourquin JR 00:22:48.34 Carrollton

136 0 27 Shepherd Richey FR 00:22:50.08 Barnesville

137 (108) 404 Noah Jenewein JR 00:22:50.66 Linsly

138 109 628 Lee McKitrick JR 00:22:51.87 Shadyside

139 0 147 Josh Barcalow FR 00:22:59.50 Canton South

140 0 8 Jacob Webb SR 00:23:01.12 Barnesville

141 110 213 Lucas Gladstone FR 00:23:03.97 Claymont

142 111 609 Brendan Jones FR 00:23:05.05 Sandy Valley

143 112 465 Jackson Lendon FR 00:23:06.49 Meadowbrook

144 (113) 240 Conner Fix SR 00:23:10.07 Dover

145 (114) 83 Keegan Mathers SO 00:23:10.36 Cambridge

146 0 106 Caleb Hunter FR 00:23:10.96 Canton McKinley

147 115 312 Avery Wallace SR 00:23:11.02 Harrison Central

148 0 745 Aidan Ramirez George SO 00:23:14.04 Utica

149 0 21 Brady Drake SO 00:23:14.66 Barnesville

150 0 568 Cohen Miller FR 00:23:15.81 Ridgewood

151 116 612 Raef Monroe FR 00:23:16.52 Sandy Valley

152 0 774 Hayden Keightley JR 00:23:22.89 West Muskingum

153 0 516 Zander Miller FR 00:23:25.80 New Lexington

154 (117) 687 Jarod Holstein JR 00:23:30.19 St. Clairsville

155 0 332 Colin Krantz JR 00:23:33.42 Indian Creek

156 118 432 Keegan Riley FR 00:23:36.07 Malvern

157 119 321 Bryce Wallace SO 00:23:37.58 Harrison Central

158 0 474 Brantson Schilling JR 00:23:39.47 Millersport

159 0 544 Harrison Blackford JR 00:23:40.93 Philo
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160 0 772 Kaleb McFee SR 00:23:41.30 West Muskingum

161 0 569 Aydan Salmon FR 00:23:42.96 Ridgewood

162 (120) 164 Kobe Green JR 00:23:46.30 Carrollton

163 0 657 Peyton Brison FR 00:23:50.98 Sheridan

164 121 610 Matthew Jones FR 00:23:53.83 Sandy Valley

165 0 130 Ian Laughlin SR 00:23:57.20 Canton South

166 0 64 Damon Burgess SO 00:23:58.84 Bridgeport

167 (122) 611 Tucker Moll FR 00:24:03.44 Sandy Valley

168 0 284 Logan Gubanez JR 00:24:06.94 Edison

169 0 545 Julian Boylan JR 00:24:10.62 Philo

170 (123) 582 Ethan Parrish SR 00:24:14.82 River View

171 124 431 Thomas Poole FR 00:24:16.91 Malvern

172 (125) 754 Jayden Martin SR 00:24:25.39 Washington

173 (126) 76 Josh Atkinson JR 00:24:28.42 Cambridge

174 0 684 T.J. Sacco SR 00:24:32.91 St. Clairsville

175 0 368 Dorian Dingman FR 00:24:37.86 Indian Valley

176 0 333 Tyler Smith JR 00:24:48.40 Indian Creek

177 0 415 Rocco D'Aquila FR 00:24:55.64 Linsly

178 0 649 Drake Owen SO 00:25:08.80 Sheridan

179 (127) 205 Anthony Scalambrino SO 00:25:23.14 Claymont

180 (128) 456 Drake Denman SR 00:25:33.48 Meadowbrook

181 129 491 Blaize May SO 00:25:37.54 Morgan

182 (130) 248 Jaxson Wicker SO 00:25:40.36 Dover

183 0 696 Luke Stack FR 00:25:43.19 St. Clairsville

184 0 752 Johan Ramsey FR 00:25:48.39 Utica

185 0 139 Courtrez Zanders SO 00:25:49.02 Canton South

186 0 790 Lucas Huber SO 00:25:49.40 Utica

187 0 551 Gabe Stemm SO 00:25:50.49 Philo

188 0 592 Gage Wright FR 00:25:52.40 River View

189 (131) 311 Micheal McMahon SR 00:26:12.09 Harrison Central

190 0 107 Eoin Jones FR 00:26:14.75 Canton McKinley

191 0 229 Levi Kuhn JR 00:26:17.48 Conotton Valley

192 132 627 Matthew Kempter JR 00:26:24.79 Shadyside

193 0 170 Eric Brackin SO 00:26:24.84 Carrollton

194 0 193 Dominic Libetti FR 00:26:30.84 Catholic Central

195 0 149 Isaac Nero FR 00:26:31.57 Canton South

196 0 148 Drew Keener FR 00:26:32.51 Canton South

197 0 391 Alex Smith SO 00:26:34.73 John Glenn

198 0 129 Amour Khalid SR 00:26:35.60 Canton South

199 133 486 Trayton Nelson JR 00:26:35.94 Morgan

200 0 641 Nathan Grant JR 00:26:47.86 Sheridan

201 0 169 Craig Brackin SO 00:26:50.22 Carrollton

202 0 43 Brody Blazek FR 00:26:54.52 Bellaire

203 0 252 Geovani Howell FR 00:26:57.46 Dover

204 0 105 David Ackerman FR 00:27:02.39 Canton McKinley

205 0 127 Jefferson Derr SR 00:27:05.15 Canton South

206 0 196 Clement Stoutz FR 00:27:59.00 Catholic Central

207 (134) 601 Trapper Moll JR 00:28:06.83 Sandy Valley

208 135 528 Jordan Miller FR 00:28:19.56 Newcomerstown

209 0 475 Sean Warren-Lobb JR 00:28:29.53 Millersport

210 (136) 523 Austin Lambes SR 00:28:32.02 Newcomerstown

211 (137) 320 Gavin Ray SO 00:28:34.32 Harrison Central

212 0 280 Ben Linscott SR 00:28:37.41 Edison

213 (138) 207 Bobby Yackey SO 00:28:45.75 Claymont
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214 (139) 762 Zane Benson FR 00:28:46.06 Washington

215 0 214 Landon Hillyer FR 00:29:43.13 Claymont

216 0 46 Mason Unterzuber FR 00:29:54.71 Bellaire

217 0 785 Skyler Tom FR 00:30:06.68 Zanesville

218 0 84 Carter Forshey FR 00:30:09.35 Cambridge

219 0 210 Devon Anthony FR 00:30:17.67 Claymont

220 0 403 Brooke Zhu SR 00:30:48.72 Linsly

221 0 784 Kameron Dunn FR 00:31:18.01 Zanesville

222 0 152 Tyler Thomas FR 00:31:18.30 Canton South

223 0 165 Xander Nitz JR 00:31:38.93 Carrollton

224 0 153 Kanyon Vandevort-Moore FR 00:32:42.14 Canton South

225 0 764 Michael Sorrell FR 00:33:28.89 Washington

226 (140) 496 Logan Reier FR 00:37:12.11 Morgan
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